Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Konig	12/17/2005
Stefan Krone	06/07/2006
Dr. Stefan Woschech	12/16/2005
Matthias Bohm	12/15/2005
Andreas Schroth	12/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligente Sensorsysteme Dresden GmbH
Street Address:	Zur Wetterwarte 50
City:	Dresden
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01109

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.	
Street Address:	HansastraBe 27c	
City:	Munich	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11060921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: withers@ybpc.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew R. Basile, Sr.

PATENT REEL: 017798 FRAME: 0597

500115911

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Raod

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SPM-387-A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darlene P. Condra

Total Attachments: 2

source=SPM-387-A Assignment#page1.tif source=SPM-387-A Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017798 FRAME: 0598 Our Reference: SPM-387-A

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Peter König, Stefan Krone, Stefan Woschech, Matthias Böhm and Andreas Schroth having residences at Sagarder Weg 4, Dresden, 01109 Germany, Carl-Zeiss-Str. 5, Dresden, 01129 Germany, Zachengrundring 114, Dresden, 01328 Germany, Pillnitzer Landstrasse 134, Dresden, 01326 Germany, and Würsburger Strasse 59 B, Dresden, 01187 Germany, respectively, have invented a

METHOD FOR DETECTING AN OFFSET DRIFT IN A WHEATSTONE MEASURING BRIDGE

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a corporation of the Country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Hansastraße 27c, 80686 Munich, Germany, and Intelligente Sensorsysteme Dresden GmbH, a corporation of the country of Germany, having its principal place of business at Zur Wetterwarte 50, Dresden, Germany 01109 desire to acquire the right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, to be in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over unto Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V. sixty (60%) percent and unto Intelligente Sensorsysteme Dresden GmbH forty (40%) of the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to our interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignees in agreement with the terms of this assignment; it being understood that the foregoing assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporations or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporations is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Peter König
Signed and sealed this 17 day of December, 2005
Status Viene
Stefan Krone
Signed and sealed this <u>07</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2005
Stefan Woschech
Signed and sealed this 16. day of December, 2005.
La Min Fot
Matthias Böhm
Signed and sealed this 15 day of Jecen her, 2005.
Dudens School
Andreas Schroth
Signed and sealed this 16 day of Docember, 2005.

After recordation, please return the Assignment to:

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

Andrew R. Basile, Sr.
YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.
3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624
Troy, Michigan 48084-3107